PHONOGRAPH

PARTS CATALOG

- A 3
% 5

/4

( —

S100

MODELS

S100-5

S100-HS

o

G

THE SEEBURG CORPORATION

CATALOG NO. 492845

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 60622



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

-~ INDEX -

PHONOGRAPH CABINET

Cabinet Cabling and Component Jllustration . . . . . . . . ..t i ittt ittt it e 2
Cabinet Assembly (Front View) . . . . . . . . . i e e e 4
Cabinet Lid and Program Holder Assembly . . .. .. ... ... ... . ... .. . ... . 6
Album Display Assembly . . . . . . . . ... e e 7
Showcase Assembly . . . . . . . . .. e e 8
Tormat Electrical Selector, Type TESI10-56 . . . . . . . ... . it ittt e 10
Speaker Baffle Board Assembly . . .. ... .. ... ... e 12
Coin Equipment . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 13
Service Switch and Single Pricing Unit Assembly, Type SPU4 . . ... .. .................. 14

SELECT-O-MATIC MECHANISM

Mechanism Parts Index . . . . ... e e e e e e e 16
Carriage Assembly Parts Index . . . . . . .. . ... . . e e 17
Stripper Plate, Contact and Transfer Arm and Safety Trip Assemblies . . . . ... ... .. ........ 18
Carriage Assembly . . . . . . . .. e 20
Clutch Assembly . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e e 22
Trip Mechanism Assembly . . . . . . . . .. . L e e 24
Base Assembly . . . .. .. e e e e e 25
Pickup Arm Assembly . . . . . . . L e e e e 26
Magazine Assembly . . . . . . . . L L e e .. 28
Switch Plate Assembly . . . . . . . .. .. e e e e 29
Popularity Meter Actuator and Panel Assembly . . . ... .. .. ... . .. .. L i e 30
Popularity Meter Actuator Assembly . . . .. . . .. . . e e e e 32
Contact Plunger Block Assembly . . . . .. .. .. ... . e 33
Tormat Memory Assembly . . . .. .. . .. L e e e 34

Catalog No. 492845 Page 1



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Cabinet Cabling, Model S100

Page 2 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Parts List for Cabiner Cabling, Model S100

ltem Part No. Description

1

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
2]
.28
29

30

Catalog No. 492845

317605 Line Cord & Sw. Assem. (120 V. 50/60 Hertz) (includes item 2)
317606 Line Cord & Sw. Assem. (Continental *76-H5") (includes item 2)
317607 Line Cord & Sw. Assem. (German **162-H5") (includes item 2)
487356 Power Sw. Mtg. Plate

307085  Strain Relief Bushing

307824 Toggle Switch

905004  15/32-32 Hex Nut

925812 12248-2 Lockwasher

941756  Closed End Connector

317603 Line Cord (120 V. 50/60 Hertz)

307865  Line Cord (Continental **76-H5")

307832  Line Cord (German **162-H5")

620278  Adhesive Cable Duct

317830 Solid State Control Center, Type SCC6-56

317832 Solid State Control Center, Type SCC6-H5

766369  Line Cord

306820  Solid State Amplifier, Type SAM1-56

306821 Solid State Amplifier, Type SAMI-H5

766369  Line Cord (SAM1 to SCC6)

306862  Volume Control Assem. (includes item 9)

306858  Cable Assembly

304732 Cable Assembly (TM7 to SCC6)

493522 12 Inch Speaker

492980  Speaker Cable Assembly

455290  Cable Assembly (SPU4 to SCC6)

493023 Line Cord & Ballast Assem. (120 V. 60 Hertz) (includes item 15)
493024  Line Cord & Ballast Assem. (120 V. 50 Hertz) (includes item 15)
493025  Line Cord & Ballast Assem. (235 V. 50 Hertz) (includes item 15)
490638 19 W. 120 V. 60 Hertz Fluorescent Lamp Ballast

753770 19 W. 120 V. 50 Hertz Fluorescent Lamp Ballast

493232 19 W. 235 V. 50 Hertz Fluorescent Lamp Ballast

988161  Rubber Grommet

920935  Flatwasher

971202 8 x % Screw, Type 17

421253  Cable & Plug Assem. (Coin Sw. to SPU4) 120 V. 50/60 Hertz
421308  Cabie & Plug Assem. (Coin Sw. to SPU4) 235 V. 50 Hertz
492916  Lower Fluorescent Cable Assembly

304996  Cable Assembly (TM7 to TES)

455275  Single Pricing Unit, Type SPU4-56

411789  Control Cable (TES to SPU4)

411788  Matrix Cable (TESto TM7)

492618  Cable Strap

951380  Staple

806165 19 W. 26 inch Cool-White Fluorescent Lamp (2)

492915  Upper Fluorescent Cable Assembly

405138  Fluorescent Light Starter

411770 Tarmat Electrical Selector, Type TES110-56

304990  Tormat Memory Assembly, Type 100 TM7

495119  Cable Guide (3)

243855  Select-O-Matic Mech., Type 1458T12 {120 V. 60 Herlz)
249856 Select-0-Matic Mech., Type 145ST12-5(120 V. 50 Hertz)
252932 Cable Assembly (Mech. to SAM1 & SCC6)

Page 3



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Cabinet Assembly (Front View)

Page 4 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Alquassy pleog a|jjeg JeadS  y/626b £ "0S °11+)Q POOM "PH Jaysem xaH §/G X 8 'ON  t9T1L6
joued Aeidsiq Wngly  §9626v 26 1e%oRig By 14817 jusdsaloni 4 eddn 71626y LT
ny Xy sday z£-8  Z89106 "0S "1{1)Q poog "PH Jayses xaH 8/G X8 'ON  p9T1L6
Alquassy piT jouigey  6v6Z6F 1 du ameyn-iuy 61986y 91
"$1°S PH Jausepm XaH 8/¢ X288 290196 "3§ “J|14Q POOM "PH Iaysem XaH 8/G X § ON 9116
9G-0T1S 3L 3dA] ‘10J08|aS 18212913 WL O4/TTF O wiig juoly sddn zzezey Gl
"3S “1111Q POOM “PH Jausem XaH % X 8 ON  Z021/6 "0S 110 POOM 'PH Jaysep XoH /G X 8 ON  ¥911/6
Rjquwassy ase) mouS  pZ6Zer 62 Alquassy papiap Javoelg "IN L/GE6Y  bT
95 °||140 POOM "PH 13ysem XaH §/G X 8 ON  p91T/6 1IN 881 S0I¢06
aysemiel4  ¢£6026 swas y/e X 2¢-QL ON  [9616
Ajquassy 19%e1g SINPIT SEEZEY 82 |auueyQ durjunoy wsiueydsy  9//€6v €1
"38 '}{1Q POCH "PH JBuses XoH §/G X § "ON 91176 "3 “|111Q POOM ‘PH 1ausem X8 4 x 8 'ON  7Z11/6
iaysemiel4  v16026 Alquassy |auueyd apliS  G0pZ6y 21
Buiids e 9eSeey [z "9 UL} POOM PH XSH 8/5 X § ON  S9T1L6
'§"L'S "PH Jausep XaH 8/¢ X 268 G00196 roRg - GLERY I
1Bysemiei 4 <£6026 "3 3|11 POOM “PH XSH 8/G X § 'ON  GITTL6
yoddng pi7 /9626t 97 18r0Q a3Ue| 4 TEGE6Y
@oeig toddng pi7 9ToSer Sz Wl juoid oMot "H gleley 01
¥0ig 19qanuS  /6GE6Y 1L *0§ Bur){1ig Poop "PH X3H 8/G X8 ON  S9T1/6
'35 |B13W 193yS PH Jauses XxaH g/1-1 ¥ 8 'ON 780196 18007 aduel4  TECEEY
NN paads 995106 Wii] juolq lemo7 'HY  /T6l6F 6
ajduy Buiunoy Y3018 96SSHY ST 35 {]11Q POOM "PH I3ysep X34 8/G X 8 'ON  S9T1L6
InN xaH sday 02 - % 118€06 Wii) woyjog Jamo  (z6eey  §
Hog aetled 1 X0 -% 965916 a5 Buij|1q POk "PH X3H 8/5 X 8 ON  ¥911.6
alpuey [aueq SSAIDY /86260  ZZ dijgwil juoiy  QOvpi8y L
'35 1110 POOM "PH 13usep X3H §/G X 8 ON  p9TTL6 audeis  0geIse
ai8uy Bununo  gpSSer 12 Uaalag Jusp 1004 Q00Eer 9
NN M, 0061 91/S06 07 N 88107 X% 709206
“3S [R1OW 133YS "PH Jausem XaH §/1-T1 X 8 'ON 280196 MaIog “PH sdIIIUd % X 029  2Lb916
10N PaadS  97/506 M310S [B1OW 1983US % X yT "ON  QGpI96 ¢
og adeie) 1X0Z -% 965916 lo)sey  gele8y €
{3ued $S333y  PGSEeY 6l 08 {1 poop "PH Jauses xaH g/G x g 'ON  G91T/6
"3 “||11Q POOM PH JOUSEM X3H 8/G X 8 ON  $911/6 wii] opIS woyjog  y06Z6Y ¢
3|3uy "y 1ued SSa20Y  piZey 91 Alquassy jauiqed paustuiy  0g8zey 1
uodiiassq "ON Jed way uondiosag "ON Wed way

(ma1A 1U0IT) A[quassy 1auiqe)) 103 1ST] sured

Page 5

Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S1u0-5 and S100-H5

ltem Part No. Description
1 492950  R.H. Finished Lid Frame Casting
53436 1/4 x 1/8 Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber
2 493284  Rear Lid Member and Hinge Assembly
3 752646  Tee Bolt
901682  8-32 Keps Nut
4 492951  L.H. Finished Lid Frame Casting
53436 1/4 x 1/8 Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber
5 493530  Bracket
961174 10-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. S.T.S.
6 915503  10-32 x 3/8 Phillips Pan Hd. Screw
902385  10-32 Keps Hex Nut
7 492955  Cabinet Lid Glass
8 492954  Front Lid Member
960979  8-32 x 4 Hex Washer Hd. S.T.S.
53410 Y% x 1/16 Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber
9 492059  Latch Catch
961025  8-32 x ¥ Hex Washer Hd. S.T.S.
10 492961  Finished-Program Frame
961029  8-32 x ' Phillips Pan Hd. Screw
Page 6

*11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

482801
492807
492809
492811
492761
492258
961008
492964
492956
493018
492257
960979
452579

Pricing Window En-g’lish)

Pricing Window

Cabinet Lid and Program Holder Assembly

(
(
(

Cc-1374

German)

Pricing Window (French)
Pricing Window (ltalian)
Coin and Credit Window

Pin Hinge Leaf

8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. S.T.S.
Program Holder Frame Assembly

Program Holder
Fill Blank
Hinge Leaf

8-32 x Y Hex Washer Hd. S.T.S.

Spring

* See your local Seeburg Distributor for other pricing windows.

Catalog No. 492845




SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5S

Album Display Assembly

Item Part No. Description
1 493564  Display Frame Welded Assembly
2 492970  Front Album Frame (3)
3 492971  Album Display Glass (3)
4 492876  Rear Album Frame (3)
5 941670  Hook

960928  No. 8 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Sht. Metal Sc.

6 493601 Display Card
493602  Display Card
493603  Display Card
493604  Display Card
493605  Display Card
493606  Display Card :
7 492973 Album Cover Retainer
8 493005 Album Light Reflector
960946  No. 8 x 12 Hex Washer Hd. Sht. Metal Sc.
921537  Flatwasher

Catalog No. 492845 Page 7



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Showcase Assembly

Page 8 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and $100-H5

Wuejg loje AT N ¥aH sday Z€-8 789106
| 5aqunp g 0 H YA { XaH 8/¢ X ¢E- 800196
Ul BT W OLY  6E6ZEY  9€ __;_., o 1 866267 81
M3 "PH JBYSEM XBH B/C X ZE-8 790196 1iasy) 1asnilig BMoT o gecel L1
19oelg yeT  cZleh S S m 'PH X3H 8/¢ X ZE-8 800196
M3I0S “PH 1oUseM XaH §/8 X Z€-8 790196 13qgny sduods pajeo] anisaypy 91,1 % 8/1  6IHES
13Urejay 10jeaIpu| YIpaI) pue U0y  €10S6Y b€ asnyiig emoT - 6266y 91
14seq 10jedlpu} JIpaly pue uioy  g1oeey € 13gqny aduodg pajeod anisaupy §/T X b/ 9EpES
MODUIfY 101B3IPU| 1IPBIY PUB UIOD)  £h6Z6Y  Z€ "STL'S PH XoH 8/€ X €8 800196
MAI0S "PH IBYSeM X8H 8/C X 76-8 790196 Isuleyoy sselg  /¢0cer Gl
Juilsen 10| W0 7Z0/Z6r I SSEID IpIS- 1g6c6h bl
"S'1°S "PH 1aysepm X8H % X 268 6/6096 |aued Aeldsiq ‘WY 165E6h €I
JowwoIn 011se|d 660886 uld 110y 8/G X 290"~ .ZE0Z6Y
lpydelg doig 5edunid  900S6h  0F yoleT  6c0cey T
anp 1oduaneds Buo  gSS1ZY 62 134%eig Yol W Zg0ceh
1Pdunid TpEIZY 82 "STL'S "PH saysep xeH 8/¢ X 7£-8 800196
13qany aduods pajeoy) aAlsalpy @S X4/ OIbES looeld YoleT "H'Y  1€0¢6y 11
M3IOS PH JOUSEM X8H 8,8 X 768 790196 Jeqany pajeod amisaupy 8/1 X /T 9EpES
uoisnixg jaued asm_a YA Y/ lsuleyy  0g0cey Ot
jsualsed  T1/506 927 Wh Sse[d "H' T Ge5EeY
Jundg Suiuieley  ££9gEr  GZ WH] SSED "H'Y  veseey 6
Jaued Aedsig U0l £6GE6Y duusng  60pEST 8
flqwassy Aejdsig Juoly  9y626t bz duiids  720e6p L
1801y 605086 oleld  1l0cer 9
3e|d 181U8Y  8Z0Z6Y MUIS YOI "H™T 29026V
swesy Aejdsiq  Qvelsy  §2 MUIS YOI "HY 190468 §
|aued Aeidsig "W 76586y 22 MaIdg peaH ued /¢ X 2%  £/9916
duijseq apis 1amM0T pausIuid H'T 976268 17 Alquassy wejy 9196y b
'STL'S 'PH J3useM X3H % X 768 6/6096 Yi00L "ju| "JBUSEMYI0T  GpGz6
Joyoelg dois 1adunid 90086y 02 INN Wer xoH z¢-% 207506 €
18Gqny pajeon sAIsaupY 8/1 ¥ 4/ 9EpES A9Y G024 129¢6h
'ST1°S CPH JByseM X8H 91/5 X788 100196 3nid pue jasieg 40T [79E6h 2
1sureRY 08026y 6l duljseQ apIS JaMOT PaUSIUIY "H'Y  GZ6Z6y 1
uo11d119sag ‘ON 1ed  wWaj uondiiasag ‘ON Ued  Way

Alqumassy asedmoyg 10 1STT S

atalog No. 492845

C



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Tormat Electrical Selector, Type TES110-56

@0
~
M
1
o

Catalog No. 492845

25 .
25—

Page 10



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Catalog No. 492845

Parts List for Tormat Electrical Selector, Type TES110-56

[tem Part No. Description
1 411780  Selector Frame (Includes item 2)
2 451260  Terminal Strip
930600  .125 Dia. x 5/32 Tubular Rivet
3 81232  Resistor 180 Ohm, 5 W. Ceramic
4 81183  Resistor 100 Ohm, 10 W. Ceramic
5 988161  Grommet
986345  Eyelet
6 411823  Latch Solenoid Assembly
900803  Tinnerman Speed Nut
7 411697  Solenoid
951582  Cotter Pin .093 x 5/8 inch
8 411693  Snap Bushing
9 411818  Latch Bar Link & Bracket Assembly
920661  Flatwasher
913026  6-32 x Y% Hex Washer Hd. Screw
10 491694  Latch Bar Cancel Bracket
920661  Flatwasher
913026  6-32 x ' Hex Lockwasher Screw
11 411698  Solenoid Spring
12 921569  Cup Washer
301374 Retaining Ring
13 411778 Number Switch Assembly
14 411777 Letter Switch Assembly
15 411512  Support Bracket
960737  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
53411  3/8 x 1/16 Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber
16 411069  Treadle Bar Adjustment Plate Assembly
912970  6-32 x % Phillips Pan Hd. Screw
920661  Flatwasher
17 411779 Selector Frame Riveted Assembly
400597  Tension Plate
912644  5-40 x 7/8 Phillip Pan Hd. Screw
18 411074  Treadle Bar
125448  Retaining Ring
19 411075  Switch Adjustment Bracket Assembly
920601  Flatwasher
911713 440 x Y Phillips Pan Hd. Screw
20 411078  Treadle Bar Spring
21 411798  Splash Guard
22 411797  Indicator Support
23 411785  Mounting Strap
960737  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Thread Forming Screw
24 411794  Selector Key : ’
25 411783  Control Cahle Assembly )
26 309342  12-Contact Pin Housing (Brown)
941829  Pin
27 411645  Lamp Socket Assembly
507522  Lamp
28 309315  36-Contact Socket Housing Assembly
25 411788  Matrix Cable Assembly
30 411238  Cable Clamp
960737  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Thread Forming Screw

Page 11



SEL ECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Speaker Baffle Board Assembly

[tem  Part No. Description

492975  Speaker Baffle Board

493567  Foam Pad

493516 Inner Spacer Block

492977  Speaker Grille

960894  No. 8 x %5 Acorn Hex Washer Hd. Screw

5 493571  Decorative Cover
960894  No. 8 x % Acorn Hex Washer Hd. Screw
951393  Staple

6 493517  Quter Spacer Block

7 493558  Finished Escutcheon Casting
961074  8-32 x 7/8 Screw

8 493295  Baffle Corner
960946  No. 8 x !4 Screw

9 971670  Screw Hook

10 493522 12 inch Speaker
914817 832 x 1 Inch Screw
920935  Flatwasher
901682 832 Keps Hex Nut

11 920195  Flatwasher

12 493632  Left Hand Latch
493570  Bushing
924736  Spring Washer
981082  0.187 Dia x 1-13/16 Tub. Rivet

13 53442 1, Wide x % Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber

14 53439  3/8 Wide x 7/16 Adhesive Coated Sponge Rubber

15 493778  Door Retainer Cord

920935  Flatwasher

971202  No. 8 x % Inch Hex Washer Hd. Screw

Page 12 Catalog No. 492845

=N —

Gl¢l-0




SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Coin Equipment

Jtem  Part No. Description ftem Part No. Description

1 421342  Leveling Plate Riveted Assembly 12 409114  Cash Box Lock Plate
971164  No. 8 x 5/8 Wood Drilling Screw 916495  %-20 x % Carriage Bolt

2 493007  Chute Mounting Bracket 903811  %-20 Keps Hex Nut
971164  No. 8 x 5/8 Wood Drilling Screw 13 421345  Frame & Hinge Plate Welded Assem.

3 421329  Coin Chute Mounting Bracket 14 421280  Coin Switch Assembly
920935  Flatwasher 15 421348  Cable & Plug Assembly
914425  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 309366  6-Contact Brown Pin Housing

4 421230  Scavenger Staked Assembly 941829  Pin
914188  8-32 x ' Hex Washer Hd. Screw 941843  Receptacle

5 421234 Adjustment Plate 16 421205  Slug Rejector (with Flipper)
920661  Flatwasher 421206  Slug Rejector (with Flipper) Alt.
913026  6-32 x ! Hex Washer Hd. Screw 17 492900  Cash Box

6 421330 Lower Back Plate 18 492886  Finished Cash Box Door Frame
960603  No. 6 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw 19 492891  Finished Cash Box Door

7 421255  Lower Coin Chute 20 492893  Latch Bolt

8 421331  Long Upper Back Plate 916673 %28 x 3/8 Pan Hd. Screw
960609  No. 6 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw 21 406095  Lock Reinforcing Channel

9 421306  Long Upper Coin Chute 961460  %-20 x 5/8 Phillips Pan Hd. Screw

10 421339  Long Scavenger Wire 22 408296  Lock Barrel Plug & Key
905710  Push Nut Fastener 905202  %-32 Hex Jam Nut

11 492895  Cash Box Riveted Assembly 23 492901  Slug Receptacle Assembly
971122  No. 8 x ' Wood Drilling Screw 920958 ‘D" Flatwasher
971164  No. 8 x 5/8 Wood Drilling Screw 914723 8-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw

Catalog No. 492845

Page 13



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

yNdS ‘MU Furdtig I[Fulg pue yaimg 201419

Catalog No. 492845

Page 14



T-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

&

SELE

"AJUo 9G-TpNdS 8dA 1 uo pasp M3I0§ "PH IYSeM X3H 91/€ X 26-9  [68C16 uudg 1e8unjd /788Gy 82
Alquassy ajge) 062556 99 Kiqwassy pajonty ley dof 17655y /b 1BIPAT  0G¥986 L7
M3I3S "PH 18YSeM XaH 9T/€ X 769 /68216 Ma13S "pH sdijjiud 8/1-1 % Ov-G 269216 MaI3S “PH aySem XaH 91/E X 76-9 /68216
Alquassy 19jaA3 |ley wollog 87545y G9 de|d uoisuat  /6S00F 9 Bn jewia)l  QE90v6 92
M3I3S PH ued SAIUd T X Qb-t 621216 djeld 1007 YoUmS  97000¢  Sb Ajquassy plousjos 487650 Sz
laysemield 109075 YOUMS  BLESSY  bY duiy dulsteldy  gypszl
aje|d padde  pG/7Sh 49 VIN XaH sdoy 7¢-9 091106 IMed 110G JBH  $¥SISY b7
YoUMS 97825y €9 M3IDS "PH 18ySeM XOH 9T1/G X 789 ZZIE16 [Med Jspen - eyGIGy €7
ysemie|4 109076 IRl YOUMS  Gh7eSh e fMed autg  7yQISh 72
M3I0S "PH ued SAI|(Yd %I X 0b-v /91216 . MaIaS "pH sdifjiud 9T/ X Op-v  6¥9T16 dupdg 19A97 JouBel  TySISh 17
M31S "PH Ued SAi|lIud [ X 0v-v 621216 dury sululelay  8pySzI v, Bupy Bulely  gppszl
aleld paddet  y§/78y 79 "WassY pajenly pieog |eutwiel 99258y Zb laysemie|4 009026
YOUMS  8EECGH 194 duids imed  GySIGH  Tp fiqwassy Jana udel e|oQ JleH  8ESISY 02
130edS UINMS  978GSK 094 Buiy Bujuielsy  ghpSzl Kjquassy 1ena] joudely Japeny)  GESTIGY 67
dujs feuiat  B6TZSE 66 {Med {aoue]y /7255y O Alquassy Jana] ouSep aurg  T€GIGY 81
HOUMS  BE/ZCH 86 dois ¢z Joenans  8p7GSy 6 Bubag Wsleg  /6GISY /1
0LNsY] gobESy /G NN xaH sday ze-9 091106 [Med juslad  0ESISY 91
M313S "PH Ioysejp xaH 9T/€ X 789 /68216 M3IOS "PH 13useM xaH 91/G X 769 ZZIET6 Bunds  ggeggy ¢
WAsSY pleog [eUILLB] UIBIUM  G62SSH 9§ lsysemie|ld  GELOZ6 dury dun  /pzeGh
diig a|qey 981872 S§ loyoeig dojs aplis 79616y 8€ jsusemle|4  19£0Z6
Sury 3uiueay  gppseT duiidg jaoue)  €9G1Gy /€ owsdag 1aydley 98755k bl
laysemie|4 009026 taysef dng Bunids  98G15H  9¢ Suty Sutureldy  gpszl €1
dif)  £E/G06 PG« Ajquassy api|S [aoue]  /876Gh  GE Juudg uinyay |oaup Jaudley  6ZS1SY 71
dury duiviey  Zboat MI9§ “PH IOUSEM X3H 9T/ X 28-9 L6816 guny Buwiepy  66GOTY 1T
jaysemie|4 198026 jyoeig uljunojy pieog Jeuiia L 96615p  pE ieysemie|d 166126 01
B0y wey 68755y €6 MII1DS "PH J3ySeM XOH 9T/€ X 7€-9 L6816 dunds  gz81Sy 6
AjQwassy payels Wiy JOeIGnS  £7565y 26 laysemie|4  TyL0¢6 |93UM 19Y3leyY Jejjoq Jiey  /zGI1Gh 8
Suly Suluielay /6106 3leld apING JaASTT alnjewly  1SSISy €€ |93l Joudley e 9z¢ISy
Alquassy pajealy wey 662657 16 MI3S "PH Jaysep ¥sH 9T/E % 7€-9  £68716 |99UM JoudlRY SW  GZGISk 9
M3IS P JBYSe/ X3H 9T1/5 X 768 Z0EhT6 1aysemiel S Tv/076 1eag uoluld  ¢7615y G
0000 962587 0S Alquassy |10Q Hpa1) 782850 ¢f Sury Buluieisy  6eS0TY b
jeLialeyy JBwWwWoiY lejndisle)  7948// uudg Med  GyGISH € dulysng foaup 1oudley  vZGIGh €
M3IIS "DH Jaysep X3H 91/E X 789 69216 duiidg 1ora] oudely  THGIGE  OF guty duiutelsy  gpYSzI
"WasSy pavels ale|d SBulunoly lolol  7Z£SSh 6 duty dug  [pzsceh Iaysemlei4  8€90¢Z6
M31IS “PH I3UseM XoH 91/E X 769 /68216 isysemie|4  T9£0Z6 Alquassy Juawsdag Jesn  [g7sy 7
UOHMS 921A18S  8/2TTh 8% WassY |Med Jaydjey B 1adunid plouajos /€760 67 Alquassy aje|d ased €765y 1
uolldiiasag ON Hed  wa)) tondiiasaq “ON Hed ) uoijdiiasaq ON Hed  wey

yNdS ‘3ru) Furatig 213urg pue Yormg 231419 I0f ISTT siueq

Page 15

Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and SI100-HS

C-1430

Mechanism Parts Index

ftem Part No. Description

249855  Select-0-Matic Mechanism, Type 145ST12 (60 Hz.)
249856 Select-G-Matic Mechanism, Type 145S8T12-5 (50 Hz.)

1 249355  Magazine Assembly
925583 Y% Kantlink Lockwasher
921555  Flatwasher
916491  '4-20 x % Socket H. Cap Screw

2 304990  Tormat memory Unit, Type 100TM7
925492  No. 10 Kantlink Lockwasher
921180  Flatwasher
915534 10-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw

3 249859  Base Assembly
252376 Carriage Cover Assembly
960731  6-32 x 5/16 Self Tapping Screw
988211  Grommet
249444 Shoulder Screw
249515 Lug & Ground Wire Assembly
960395  4-40 x 3/8 Pan Hd. Self Tapping Screw

5 249507  Carriage Assembly (60 Hz.)

249508  Carriage Assembly (50 Hz.)

6 249861  Popularity Meter, Actuator & Panel Assembly (60 Hz.)
249862  Popularity Meter, Actuator & Panel Assembly (50 Hz.)
252377 Popularity Meter, Actuator Assembly (60 Hz.)
252378 Popularity Meter, Actuator Assembly (50 Hz.)

Page 16 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

(ENCLOSED NUMERALS INDICATE PAGE NUMBERS)

Carriage Assembly Parts Index.

Catalog No. 492845 Page 17



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Stripper Plate Assembly

21

Vv

e @

2

20

/

Eﬁt&i;)

4 48 49 50 51

55

54

53

Contact and Transfer Arm Assembly

Page 18

Safety Trip Assembly

Catalog No. 492845




SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Parts List for Stripper Plate Assembly

ltem Part No. Description Item  Part No. Description

1 252418  Stripper Plate 25 245134 Transfer Arm St

2 249466  Brush Mtg. Plate Assembly 26 915622 1(5-a3n28xeg/2 ‘Arlash:rpHd. Sc

3 914425  8-32x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 27 245354 Shaft '

4 901631 8-32.Hex Nut 28 921550  Flatwasher

5 125448  Retaining Ring 921590  Flatwasher

6 249553 Sleeve 29 405203  Retaining Ring

7 248206  Spring 30 249496  Record Clamp Disc Assembly

8 249467  Pivot Link & Stud Assembly 31 250507  Snapwasher

9 245858  Brush 922170 Flatwasher

10 248381  Brush Blade & Stud Assembly 32 250235  Clamp Disc Cover

11920600  Flatwasher (10 Used) 33 911649  4-40 x 3/16 Washer Hd. Screw

12 248384  Connecting Link 34 914425 8-32x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
13 921061  Flatwasher 35 920914  Flatwasher

14 301374  Retaining Ring 36 252412 Pivot Pin & Block Assembl

15 245862  Brush Arm Link 37 901660 S-g/;He;nNut ey

16 245850  Bell Crank Lever & Hub Assem. 38 914818  8-32x 1lnch Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
17 gg?g?é E_hlofldethCfeW ) 914728  8-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw (2)

atwasher 39 252411 Clamp Arm & Pin A bl

18 915564 10-32x 7/16 Hex Washer Hd. Sc. 40 245038 Rom‘? m 1 ASSEMY

19 246392  Spring 41 921061  Flatwasher
20 249388 Pawl Screw 42 R-231163  Retaining Ring

21 249389  Pawl Spring 43 918520  8-32 x 3/16 Set Screw

22 24937  Pawl 44 245079  Clamp Arm Spring

23 245373 Brake Cam 45 245070  Clamp Arm Spring P late

24 243396 Left Pawl Spring 46 961008  8-32x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Self Tap Sc.

Parts List for Safety Trip Assembly

ltem Part No. Description Item Part No. Description

47 245098  Plunger 52 252436  Safety Trip Bracket Assembly
48 245100  Plunger Spring 53 914188  8-32x Y Hex Washer Hd. Screw
49 921061  Flatwasher 54 245102  Detent Arm Spring

50 R-231163  Retaining Ring 55 245094  Lever & Hub Assembly

51 986362 Eyelet 56 245103  Safety Trip Lever Spring

Parts List for Contact and Transfer Arm Assembly

ltem Part No. Description Item Part No. Description

57 248055  Contact Arm 66 248177  Transfer Arm & Pinion Assembly
58 249263  Cable Clip 67 918634  8-32x 5/8 Oval Pt. Set Screw
59 249147  Contact Block Mtg. Bracket 901631  8-32 Hex Nut

60 602190  Cable Clamp 68 921550  Flatwasher
*61 249829  Contact Plunger Block Assembly 921551  Flatwasher

62 901631  8-32 Hex Nut 921552  Flatwasher

63 918590  8-32x 7/16 Socket Set Screw 921553 Flatwasher

64 915622  10-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw 69 245109  Transfer Arm Shaft

65 921180 Flatwasher * Refer to detalled tllustration.

Catalog No. 492845 Page 19



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 14558T12

'. Al \ 9 |
R | /

[
ou 54 55 36

o ‘
Tt 193
!I I. |

57

Carriage Assembly.

Page 20 Catalog No. 492845



Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 1455T12

Parts List for Carriage Assembly

SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

ltem Part No. Description Item Part No. Description
1 252421  Cover Bracket 48 - 900720 5-40 Hex Nut
2 914542 8-32 x )2 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 49 249236  Spring Anchor Bracket
3 920840  Flatwasher 50 914188  8-32 x !4 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
4 602436  Cable Clamp 51 250111  Clamp Bracket
5 201058  Cable Clamp 52 961008  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Self Tap Sc.
6 914302 8-32x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd. Screw *53 249478 Guide Stud & Bracket Assembly
7 249590  Turntable *54 988226  Grommet
8 924705  Spring Washer #55 921551  Flatwasher
9 245058  Bearing Retainer Screw *5%6 405203  Retaining Ring
10 922271  Flatwasher *57 914188  8-32 x Y4 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
922270 Flatwasher 58 245373  Brake Cam
11 245056  Ball Bearing 59 952180  Roll Pin
12 245464  Drive Bushing 60 922600  Flatwasher
13 245057  Ball Bearing Spacer 922601  Flatwasher
14 245056  Ball Bearing 922602  Flatwasher
15 245055  Drive Arm Locating Washer 922603 Flatwasher
16 245467  Drive Arm Assembly 61 249526  Cam Assembly
17 922272  Flatwasher 245013 Cam Shaft
18 951790  3/0x 3/4 Taper Pin 62 247353  Cam Shaft Worm Gear
19 249370  Turntable Shaft & Gear Assembly (Inc. ltem 18) (60 Hz.) 63 952180  Roll Pin
249381  Turntable Shaft & Gear Assembly (Inc. Item 18) (50 Hz.) 64 250064  Cam Shaft Thrust Washer
245046 Turntable Shaft 65 245082  Carriage Roller
249318 Turntable Shaft Worm Gear (60 Hz.) 66 921061  Flatwasher
249319  Turntable Shaft Worm Gear (50 Hz.) 67/ R-231163  Retaining Ring
247354 Turntable Shaft Helical Gear 68 915396  10-32 x Y% Hex Washer Hd. Screw
20 250125  Steel Ball 69 921180  Flatwasher
21 247226 Thrust Screw Casting 70 245040  Adjustment Plate
22 918921  Set Screw 71 918830  10-32x % Set Screw
23 903801  '4-20 Hex Nut 72 902360  10-32 Hex Nut
24 961008  8-32x 3/8 Hex Washer H. Self Tap. Screw 73 245014  Detent Arm Lever
25 913717 6-32x 1-3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 245038  Roller
26 245479 Turntable Retainer 245039 Roller Pin
27 904403  5/16-24 Hex Nut 74 918751  10-32 x % Allen Hd. Set Screw
28 918971  Set Screw 75 245043 Shaft
245258 Qil Wick 76 922170  Flatwasher
29 245180  Steel Ball 922165  Flatwasher
30 914542 8-32 x ' Hex Washer Hd. Screw 922160  Flatwasher
31 245026  Bearing Bracket Assembly 77 245041  Gear Segment Assembly
32 941670 Hook 78 245080  Gear Segment Spring
249299  Lead Support 79 245081  Spring Pin
33 245044  Turntable Shaft Worm (60 Hz.) 80 914425  8-32x 3/8 Washer Hd. Screw
245364 Turntable Shaft Worm (50 Hz.) 81 245299  Guide Roller Spring Spacer
34 245083  Motor Coupling Assembly (Inc. Item 35) 82 245031  Guide Roller & Spring Assembly
35 918532  8-32x 3/16 Socket Hd. Set Screw 83 245965  Guide Roller Leaf Spring
36 250251 Motor 84 901660  8-32 Hex Nut
37 245021  Carriage Frame Assem. (Inc. Items 30, 31) 85 918612 8-32xY Set Screw
38 303702  Read-Out Choke *86 248289  Angle Bracket
39 249232 Detent Switch Bracket Assembly *87 402098  Clamp
40 901102  6-32 Hex Nut *88  G14425  8-32x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
41 918421  6-32x 5/8 Slotted Set Screw *89  F-1960  Cable Clamp
42 913122 6-32x5/16 Hex W -sher Hd. Screw * 914188  8-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw
43 912696  5-40x 1-1/8 Phillips Hd. Screw *30 249049  Armite Clamp
44 400597  Tension Plate * 914135  8-32 x Y4 Washer Hd. Screw
45 249235  Detent Switch *91 402098  Clamp
46 200028  Tapping Plate * 914135  8-32 x Y Washer Hd. Screw
47 249237 Detent Switch Cover * Not part of Carriage Assembly

Catalog No. 492845

Page 21



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 145ST12

o T o - o

i 4 . . - 1 |

. \.. lllllill 4
g“ —c > | dI
@/N B A “

\

38 25 5 \\ -,__l__r -~ 4g

— & 5 \‘\ 50

Clutch Assembly.

Page 22 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 1455T12

Parts List for Clutch Assembly

ltem Part No. Description Item Part No. Description

- 249400  Clutch Assembly 30 245424 Thrust Plate

1 245406  Clutch Housing Assembly 31 250125  0.1875+0.0001 Steel Ball
* 2 915732 10-32 x % Washer Hd. Screw *32 2471214 Spring
* 3 252087  Drive Tube & Bracket Assembly 33 952241 Spiral Pin
* 4 245248  Clutch Spring 34 247627  Shaft & Gear Assembly
*5 915549 10-32 x 7/16 Washer Hd. Screw 245411 Clutch Shaft

6 250141  Detent Arm Retarding Spring 247625 Helical Gear

7 245408  Clutch Yoke Assembly 952170 Roll Pin

8 250529  Bearing Block 35 249402  Thrust Screw Bracket

9 245427  Clutch Yoke Lever *36 920661  Flatwasher

10 901631  8-32 Hex Nut . *37 913026 6-32 x ' Hex Washer Hd. Screw
11 918634  8-32x5/8 Oval Pt. Set Screw 38 920600  Flatwasher

12 250516  Clutch Yoke Shaft 39 918970  Socket Hd. Set Screw

13 405203  Retaining Ring 40 904403  5/16-24 Hex Nut

14 921551  Flatwasher 41 250507  Snap Washer

15 921061  Flatwasher 42 922165 0.010 Flatwasher

16 252613  Connecting Link 922170  0.015 Flatwasher

17 R-231163  Retaining Ring 43 922175 0.031 Flatwasher

18 921061  Flatwasher 44 247626  Clutch Shaft Worm

19 243409  Detent Arm Pivot Pin 45 249403  Clutch Member

20 250518  Detent Arm Roller 46 245418  Pinion Spacer

21 250513  Detent Am Roller Pin 47 247609  Pinion Assembly

22 249407 Detent Switch Actuator Arm 48 245421 Upper Thrust Washer

23 250506  Clutch Detent Am 49 245422 Clutch Shaft Spacer

24 246438  Detent Arm Stud 50 245423  Lower Thrust Washer

2> 918612  8-32x Y, Oval Pt. Set Screw 51 925492  Kantlink Lockwasher

26 247413 Roller Pivot 52 961182  10-32 x ¥ Hex Washer Hd. Self Tap. Sc.
27 247414 Roller *53 249515  Lug & Ground Wire Assembly
28 125448  Retaining Ring *54 960731  6-32 x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd, Self Tap. Sc.
29 961001  8-32 x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd. Self Tap. Sc. * Not part of Clutch Assembly.

Catalog No. 492845

Page 23



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 1455T12

Trip Mechanism Assembly

ltem Part No. Description [tem Part No. Description
- 245501  Trip Mechanism Assembly (60 Hz.) 16 125448 . Retaining Ring
- 245504  Trip Mechanism Assembly (50 Hz.) 17 245595  Dash Pot Assembly
1 405203  Retaining Ring 18 245588  Reset Lever & Roller Assembly
2 245575 Top Solencid Bracket 19 252509  Spring
3 400602  Rubber Washer 20 245525  Clutch Shifting Lever Assembly
4 245576  Plug Assembly 21 245573  Clutch Shifting Lever Spring .
5 245578  Solenoid (60 Hz.) 22 921061  Flatwasher
245602  Solenoid (50 Hz.) 23 R- 231163 Retaining Ring
6 245582  Trip Plate Support Bracket 24 « 247214  Switch Lever Spring
7 914188  B-32 x % Hex Washer Hd. Screw 25 245552  Latch Lever Spring
8 745579  Bottom Solenoid Bracket 26 901631 832 Hex Nut
9 952250  5/32 Diam. x 7/16 Roll Pin 27 245557  Adjustment Screw
10 245581  Plunger 28 245550  Reset Lever Spring
11 . 914426  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 29 245570  Switch Lever Assembly
12 + 925401  Kantlink Lockwasher 30 245593  Latch Lever Assembly
13 = 921015  Flatwasher 31 245545  Trip Lever Assembly
14 245523 Dash Pot Pivot Pin 32 245583  Mounting Plate Assembly
15 920600  Flatwasher : 33 920914  Flatwasher

* Not part of Trip Mech_un‘lsm Assembly,

Page 24 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

13

-to

@_
) — =

e il o-aC ]

LG5 S J

S
__Hj_q,,zﬂ

- -
e

[

Base Assembly

N

2 6 5 4 13

[tem Part No. Description Item Part No. Description

~ 249859  Base Assembly 11 246327  Reversing Switch Stop (2 Used)

1 249033 Base 12 914418  Screw

2 247016  Stop Bracket (2 Used) 920935  Flatwasher

3 961133  No. 10 x % Phillips Pan Hd. Sheet Metal Sc. 13 247134 Shock Mount Channel Assembly

4 902395  Twin Type Speed Nut (2 Used) 14 247048 Spring Mounting Screw

5 245291  Rubber Bumper (2 Used) 15 922170 Flatwasher

6 405203  Retaining Ring 16 249843  Felt Plug

7 249059  Laminated Gear Rack Assembly 17 247046  Chassis Mtg. Spring Plug

250052  Dowel Pin 18 245117  Spring Retainer
914375  8-32 x 3/8 Phillips Pan Hd. Screw 19 245116  Chassis Mtg. Spring
*8 249041  Cable Clamp *20 480530  Chassis Lock Pin
* 950964  No. 8 x 3/4 Phillips Pan Hd. Sheet Metal Sc. 21 904300  5/16 - 18 Hex Nut
*9 249065  Switch Actuator 22 922252  Flatwasher
* 920805  Flatwasher 23 248161  Speed Clip
* 960757  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw 24 914636  8-32x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
10 901561  Twin Type Speed Nut *~ 407257  Carriage Hold-Down Wing Bolt
* Not part of Base Assembly.
Catalog No. 492845 Page 25



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

PICKUP ARM ASSEMBLY

8 U B

Page 26 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Part List for Pickup Arm Assembly

Item Part No. Description ltem Part No. Description
1 253705 Pickup Arm Assembly (Complete) 28 245763  Detent Lever & Stud Assembly
*915749  10-32 x 3/4 Sems 921061 Flatwasher
2 * 245242  Brake Cam Lever& Hub Assembly 231163 Retaining Ring
245157 Brake Cam Roller 23 gg?fgg ggl:{fmg Ring
ggi?gé ;iatwa_sher . 30 245764  Detent Lever Spring
etaining Ring
3 % 985243  Brake Cam Lever Sorin 31 245758  Cradle Actuator Lever Assembly
pring 921551  Flatwasher
4 *245857 Bumper Bracket 405203 Retaining Ring
961001 8-32 x 5/16 Hex Washer H. S. T. S. 32 245766  Control Lever & Roller Assembly
5 *305445  Rubber Bumper 921061  Flatwasher
6 252720  Selection Switch 231163 Retaining Ring
450260  Tension Plate 33 245769  Control Lever Spring
910981  3-48 x 1/2 Phillips Pan H. M. S. 34 245760  Drive Crank & Stud Assembly
7 « 249765  Terminal Strip 921551 Flatwasher
913026  6-32 x 1/4 Sems 405203 Retaining Ring
940630 Solder Lug 35 245745  Drive Crank Roller
8 « 249772 Terminal Strip Shield 920600 Flatwasher
9 253789 Pickup Arm & Roller Assembly 125448 Retaining Ring
X X . 36 245782  Drive Crank Spring
10 253712 Pickup Cartridge Socket 37 245765  Pickup Arm Lock Lever Assembly
253713 Contact Lug 921061  Flatwasher
253739 Lug Retainer 231163  Retaining Ring
960243  No.2 x1/4 PanH.S. T.S. 38 245792  Lock Lever Spring
253736 Pickup Am Insulator 39 245801  Lock Lever & Stud Assembly
11 253793  Seeburg Armature Assembly with Sapphire (2) 231163 Retaining Ring
12 253718  Magnetic Pickup 40 918372  6-32 x 3/8 Oval H. Set Screw
13 253752  Pickup Lead 901100  6-32 Hex Nut
14 245823  Wire Retainer 41 245773 Lock Lever Detent Spring
911587  4-40 x 1/8 Phiflips Pan H. M. S. 42 253722  Pickup Arm Cradle Frame Assembly
15 245715  Pickup Arm Spring Clip 43 918210  5-40 x 3/8 Socket H. Set Screw
911712 4-40 x 1/4 Phillips Pan H. M. S. 245772 Lock Plug
16 253790 Pickup Arm Spring 44 245737  Adjusting Bushing
17 253753  Pickup Arm Weight 45 245708  Control Fork
18 253754 Lock Spring 46 918372 6-32 x 3/8 Oval H. Set Screw
920914  Flatwasher 901100  6-32 Hex Nut
19 253773  Fixed Weight 47 913228  Adjustment Screw
20 518660  8-32 x 1 inch Oval H. Set Screw 901100  6-32 Hex Nut
901631  8-32 Hex Nut 48 918642  8-32 x 3/4 Oval H. Set Screw
21 253756 Pickup Arm Cradle & Pin Assembly 901631  8-32 Hex Nut
22 245805  Pickup Arm Shaft Set Screw 49 245732 Cradle Pressure Pin
23 918612  8-32 x 1/2 Oval H. Set Screw 231163  Retaining Ring
901631  8-32 Hex Nut 50 245791  Compression Spring(2)
24 253729  Magnet & Holder Assembly 51 245729  Shifting Collar
913026  6-32 x 1/4 Sems 52 253725  Trip Switch & Housing Assembly
25 253731 Cradie Counterweight 960756  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Self Tap Sc.
920690  Flatwasher 920914  Flatwasher
913511  6-32 x 3/4 Sems 53 245777  Pivot Screw
901160  6-32 Keps Hex Nut 901631  8-32 Hex Nut
26 253768  Pickup Arm Frame Riveted Assembly 54 245728  Control Fork Hinge Pin
(Includes Item 27) 55 245711  Machined Lock Lever Control Crank
27 253765  Pickup Arm Spring Lug 921061  Flatwasher, Spring Steel-Blue
980680  0.125 Diam. x 7/32 Tub. Rivet 231163  Retaining Ring

* Not part of this assembly.

Catalog No. 492845

Page 27



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

) (] Lo+ _— ] g
L L R O A R e R O e S O T I R R R RO O
\x__

ey
g oo -'—_-.-':—.«“ . o=

o | o ]l

rd '/
4 / /

/( r

f

| ——
| e "

5.\

l N

-1 9

e

C-641

-

ML BRI O DI NEN el oy B (RNl Bl SETETEEN

Select-O-Matic Mechanism, Type 1455T11, Magazine Assembly

Item Part No. Description

~ 249355  Magazine Assembly
1 252308  Magazine Support Bracket R.H.
2 915533 10-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
921180  Flatwasher
3 247446  Tapping Plate
4 252309  Magazine Support Bracket L.H.
9 249357  Separator & Channel Assembly
6 245313  Tapped Plate
7 913177  6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
920805  Flatwasher
8§ 249828  Upper Number Strip
9 249358  Lower Number Strip
*10 916491 %20 x % Socket Hd. Cap Screw
2 975583 Kantlink Lockwasher
o 921555  Flatwasher

* Not part of this assembly; mounting hardware.

Page 28 Caralog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

Item Part No. Description

1 249961  Switch Plate Riveted Assewbly
? 86321  Motor Condenser
245917  Condenser Strap
960734  6-32 x 5/16 Slotted Ind. Hex Washer Hd. Sc

3 249872  Cam Switch
912791  5-40 x 2 Inches Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
400597  Tension Plate

4 82704 1500 Ohm Resistor, 1 W., 10%

5 252947  Relay Hold Switch

10 6 940630  Solder Lug

960734  6-32 x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd. Sc

7 81248 190 Ohm Resistor, 5 W., 5%

8 249764 7 Lug Terminal Strip

960734  6-32 x 5/16 Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
9 252927  Clutch & Reset Lever Switch
912663  5-40 x 1 Inch Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
400597  Tension Plate
10 249965 Internal Cable Assembly
11 247846  Reversing Switch Assembly
12 988226  Grommet
13 253950  Cable Support Bracket
961005  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
14 252932  Cable Assembly
252933 Control Cable
249945  Cable Covering
15 253939  Cable Retainer
920914  Flatwasher
961005  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
16 941785  Faston Receptacle
941826  Insulating Sleeve
17 920914  Flatwasher
961005  8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd. Sc.
602377  Cable Clamp
18 309353  9-Pin Cap Housing
941829  Pin Connector
19 309352  6-Pin Cap Housing
941829  Pin Connectoi
Switch Plate Assembly 20 257922  Single Prong Plug

2-1378

Catalog No. 492845 Page 70



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Popularity Meter, Actuator and Panel Assembly

Page 30 Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-HS

laysemie| 4 16026
MaI13S "PH ued sdif|iyd §/¢ X Z€-8 250196
Ajquassy doig (e1q % 88Uy doiS  (zgevz 6l
Alquassy qouy 18s8y  6£7¢6Z 81
MalIog Buiwiod 418S 91/6 X T ON 072196
"Wassy yaje) g ‘Mig yoddng ssjeW Apseindod ‘W £986v LI
(pasn gg) leiq o8l Aieindod 190262 91
Jeus |eiq 118w Aieindod  086vZ I
(pasn (G) 1oysep Bunds  po/bZ6 ¥l
(pasn (G) Jaysemie|d  yG6Zz6 €1
(pesn 1g) Buudg Buluieiay |e1q  Z008YZ  ¢1
M313g 185 "H 194208 % X Z€-0T  GG/816
184oley 18S9y t7z8he 11
Jaysep 8unds  €z/pz6 01
Julds imed  £/96%¢ 6
Sury Buluielgy  €911€7 8
IMed 1988y 9pZ/vT L
Malag Buiwio 4 J|as 91/6 X 1 ON 022196
“wassy yaje) g “pig poddng ssjew Aueindod ‘M p9gevZ 9
1NN xaH sdey 76-9 (091106
Iaysemie|4  p18026
pmS ieg  Gh1ZSe
Alquisssy |aued 01edIpU]  G986YZ G
. (6X My} 1Y) dings JequinN — gz86hz ¥
mal1a§ Buidde] J13S 8/¢ X Z€-8  GOOI96
Jaysemiel 4 16026
dugg so1eaipul  7z786be €
M3I3S "PH Iaysep X8H 8/ X 2€-8  GZtb16
JJRUS Bping 10JeAIPUl  £78647 T
('ZH 06) "wassy lojenoy J3)9n Apejndod  §/€767
("4 09) "wassy lojenoy 1alel Atejndod  //€767 1
("ZH 0G) "wassy |aued B I0jemoy ‘18jey Aleindod  z9gevz -
("ZH (9) "wassy |aued 3 101en)dy ‘I3l Alleindod 198647 -
uo11duasag "ON Jed W}

£jquassy Jaueq pue iozenidy ‘1212 ALiejndog 10§ 31 sired

Page 31

Catalog No. 492845



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, $100-5 and S100-H5

item Part No. Description
Popularity Meter Actuator Assembly — 252377 Pop. Meter Actuator Assem. (60 cycle)
— 252378  Pop. Meter Actuator Assem. (50 cycle)
1 252214  Actuator Frame Assembly
2 249076  Slider
920600  Flatwasher
911713 4-40 x 1/4 Sems
3 252227  Solenoid & Frame Assem. (60 cycle)
252243 Solenoid & Frame Assem. (50 cycle)
912897  6-32 x 3/16 Sems
920805  Flatwasher
4 248153  Solenoid Plunger
5 248278  Solenoid Plunger Spring
6 986450  Eyelet
7 922160  Flatwasher
8 301367 Retaining Ring
9 252363  Angle Bracket
920814  Flatwasher
913026  6-32 x 1/4 Sems
10 252362  Vertical Adjustment Bracket
920814  Flatwasher
913026  6-32 x 1/4 Sems
11 252394  Socket, Bracket & Housing Assembly
252127 Lamp Replacement Label (60 cycle)
252427  Lamp Replacement Label! (50 cycle)
252126 Instruction Label (60 cycle)
252426  Instruction Label (50 cycle)
12 507522  No. 19 Lamp (2 used)
13 245077  Dial Drive Bearing Bracket
14 249114  Drive Bracket & Rivet Assembly
15 249120  Drive Spring
16 921061  Flatwasher
17 986362  Evyelet
231163  Retaining Ring
18 921061  Flatwasher
19 921180  Flatwasher
231163 Retaining Ring
20 249118  Pawl Retainer & Pin Assembly
920600  Flatwasher
21 247158  Pawl
22 247147  Pawl Bearing Pin
920600  Flatwasher '
125448  Retaining Ring
23 247159  Pawl Spring
24 247146 Pawl Centering Spring
920600  Flatwasher
125448  Retaining Ring
25 125448  Retaining Ring
920600  Flatwasher
26 248186  Cable Clamp
27 252238  Wire Clip

Page 32

Catalog No. 492845




SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100-H5

Contact Plunger Block Assembly

[tem Part No. Description
1 249829  Contact Plunger Block Assembly
2 249152  Contact Plunger Top Bearing Plate
3 249150  Contact Plunger Block
4 249151  Contact Plunger Bottom Bearing Plate
5 243045  Contact Block Adjusting Bracket L.H.
6 602190 Cable Clamp
7 920805  Flatwasher
i 8 913793 6-32 x 1% Hex Washer Hd. Screw
o 9 247167  Contact Block Adjusting Bracket R.H.
6 10 900814  Twin Type Speed Nut
‘ 11 913177 6-32 x 3/8 Phillips Hd. Screw
13”\"?““ ‘ 920805  Flatwasher
12 912125  4-40 x 1 Inch Phillips Flat Hd. Screw

@@ ©- T 13 940410 Solder Lug (4Used)

14 925160 1104 Lockwasher
15 900550  4-40 Hex Nut
16 247850  Pigtail Fuse (2-Used)
17 247162  Contact Plunger Spring
S 18 920600  Flatwasher
19 247258  Contact Plunger Assembly (2 Used)
*20 249147  Contact Block Mounting Bracket
*21 960738 6-32 x 3/8 Phillips Pan Hd. Self Tapping Sc.
* 920805  Flatwasher
*22 913177 6-32 x 3/8 Phillips Hd. Screw
* 920805  Flatwasher
*23 248127 Scan Subtract Switch
* 400597  Tension Plate
* 912546 5-40 x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd. Screw
*24 248128  Switch Cover
* 913026  6-32 x !4 Hex Washer Hd. Screw

8-649

* Not part of this assembly.

Catalog No. 492845 Page 33



SELECT-O-MATIC PHONOGRAPH, Model S100, S100-5 and S100HS

Tormat Memory Assembly

Item Part No. Description
— 304990  Tormat Memory Assembly, Type 100TM7
1 304995 Contact Bar & Memory Block Assembly
304706 Cover
*2 921180  Flatwasher
*3 925492  No. 10 Kantlink Lockwasher
*4 915534 10-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer H.M.S.
5 304732  Cable Assembly (Complete)
309313 36-Contact Plug Housing
941845  Contact Pin (31)
T 6 307743  Replacement Pin with 2 Inch Lead
7304959  Guide Pin
304960  Guide Socket
925160  Lockwasher
900550  4-40 Hex Nut
8 252922  Single Prong Plug

* Not part of assembly, mounting hardware.
t Pin extraction tool available un request.

Page 34

Catalog No. 492845




	S100 1_9
	S100 10_20
	S100 20_30

